
 
 
 

State of California 
 CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD 

 

Official Ruling 
of the 

Board of Stewards 
 

Del Mar Thoroughbred Club 
 (Association) 

 
July 31, 2016 

 (Date) 
 

DMTD #018 
 
 
 

Jockey NORBERTO ARROYO, JR. is fined FIFTY DOLLARS ($50.00)* for violation of California Horse 

Racing Board rule 1680 (Jockeys and Drivers to Report – Failed to complete sign-in sheet) on July 

30,2016.  

 
 
LIC: 288131 exp. 07/2019  
 
*Rule #1532. Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within  
seven calendar days from the date of this ruling, or the  
license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed  
shall be suspended.  
 
 

 
 
     BY ORDER OF THE 
     BOARD OF STEWARDS 
 
             
 
             
   
             
 
 


